2022 Homowo & Twins Festival Non-food Vendor Agreement Homowo & Twins Foundation

EVENT LOCATION:

King School Park 4906 NE 6th Ave. Portland, OR 97211

WHEN:

Saturday, August 13, 2022 1-5 pm

SET UP:

Set up is from 11 am-noon. Vendors should bring their own canopies, tables, and chairs if wanted. The festival will take place outside, and there is no shade.

VENDOR COMMITMENT:

Each vendor must be open and operational during the entire festival, from 1-5 p.m.

VENDOR FEE:

The fee for non-food vendors to participate in the festival is \$75. There is no cost for nonprofits to participate in the festival. Payment may be made by check to Homowo & Twins Foundation and mailed to the address below, or may be delivered at the Festival.

Homowo & Twins Foundation 3409 SE Belmont St. Portland, OR 97214

If you have questions, email info@homowotwins.org

VENDOR SPACE:

Each vendor is responsible for cleaning up their respective area.

SECURITY:

You agree that Homowo & Twins Foundation is not responsible for any theft or lost, tampered, or broken goods. Each vendor is responsible for their own goods and merchandise.

FOOD:

Vendors may sell dry goods, non-food items, etc. Vendors <u>ARE NOT ALLOWED TO GIVE</u> <u>AWAY FREE FOOD, SAMPLES, OR TASTES</u>. Homowo & Twins Foundation is not responsible for any fines or other liabilities incurred as a result of any vendor's noncompliance with these regulations.

TAKING CARE OF THE KING SCHOOL PARK:

Please take care of the Park to ensure there won't be any damages from festival operations or activities. We appreciate your cooperation with us!

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED:

By:_____

Printed Name:

Mailing Address:

Phone Number:

E-mail:

Date: